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Gross energy (mJ) 182
Sodium:potassium 0.4
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el AgET Aol st TfeFAH  2HE 7P Cholesiyramine AY-2(ME F4

ZAA(6Z B0, cisapridel} metoclopramide) S o] Agto] 7Hsgt o] 2u¥hA]) & q24h 20mL
AHEBHAY Aol wWol Eid Yol F= G 2g0] 3 HPFFHE A3

AT Aol AAZ Heho| g FL

Composition of Clovers

(%) (kcal/kg) . (%) {%) (%) (%) (%)
Fresh red-clover 22.1 600 14 4.2 5.0 0.41 0.06
Red clover hay 87.0 2170 49 . 144 255 1.30 0.22
Fresh white clover 17.6 500 10 5.0 2.8 0,25 0.09
White clover hay 90.7 2200 51 17.0 22.0 172 0.29
Flesh crimson 7.6 500 10 3.0 49 0.24 0.05
Crimson clover hay -~ 88.8 2190 50 14.8 24.6 1.22 0.24

% TDN=% digestible crude protein + % digestible crude
fiber + % digestible NFT + 2.25(% digestible fat).

Composition of Alfalfa

Content of Nutrient, on an “As Fed" Basis

Dry matter(%) 24

DE (kcal/kg)

TDN(%) 14

Crude protein{%) 4.9
Lysine(%) 0.26
Methionine+cystine(%)  0.14
Crude fiber(%) 6.5
Fat(%) 0.8
NFE(%) 10.1
Ash(%) 2.2

Calcium(%) 0.45
Phosphorus(%) 0.08

Vitamin A equivalentliu/g)56.4

it AbBIR| RI37E H9Z




Crude ‘protein

Amino acids

Suifur amino acids
Lysine

Arginine
Threonine
Tryptophan
Histidine
Isoleucine

Valine

Leucine

Crude fiber
Indigestible-fiber
Digestible energy

Fat
Minerals

Calcium
Phosphorus
Potassium
Sodium
Chlorine
Magnesium
Sultur
Cobalt
Copper
Zinc

lron
Manganese
lodine

Vitamins

Vitamin A
Carotene
Vitamin D
Vitamin E
Vitamin K
Vitamin C
Thiamine
Riboflavin
Pyridoxine
Vitamin Br
Folic acid
Pantothenic acid

Nutrient Requirements of Rabbits

%

kcal/kg
Metabolizable energy kcal/kg

%

%
%
%
%
%
%

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

1U/kg
ppm
U/kg
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

05

0.6

0.9

0.55
0.18
0.35
0.60
0.70
1.05

14
12
2500
2400
3

0.5
0.3
08
0.4
0.4
0.03
0.04

50
50
85
0.2

0.8
0.75

0.7
0.22
0.43
0.70
0.85
1.25

12
10
2700
2600

11
0.8
0.9
0.4
0.4

0.04

70
50
2.5
0.2

12,000
83
900
50

18

14
12
2500
2400
3

0.8
0.5
0.9
0.4
0.4
0.04

70
50
25
0.2

12,000
83
900
50

2

OO O OO OoQ

13

15-16
13
2200
2120
3

o
(]

OO OO OO OO

17

0.55
0.7
0.9

0.2
04
1.25
08
1.2

14
12
2500
2410

10,000
900
50
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E79 9B9F

NFE = nitrogen—free extract
ADF = acid detergent fiber ( 338 88
DE ="digestible energy
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